

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer 218-730-5309

## DATE: 11/1/2019 SUBJECT: Intersection of Piedmont Avenue and West First Street to Close Temporarily BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

## Intersection of Piedmont Avenue and West First Street to Close Temporarily

[Duluth, MN] The intersection of Piedmont Avenue and West First Street will close temporarily on Monday, November 4th, for approximately four days. A contractor will be removing the temporary improvements that were made to the intersection in July, which allowed for wind turbine parts to be moved out of the Port of Duluth over the summer and fall months. The intersection will be restored to its previous condition.

###